
 
 

ORISSA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A Government of Orison Undertaking) 

Registered Office: Janpath, Bhubaneswar-751022 
 

 
CORRIGENDUM  TO  TENDER  NOTICE  NO. 39 / 2011 

 

(A)    The last date for submission of tender against Tender Notice No.39/2011 published in this 

paper on Dt.27.04.11 is hereby extended up to dated 31.05.2011.  

(B) Revised Eligibility Criteria  

 Bidders having experience in stringing, Testing & Commissioning of OPGW on EHT 

Transmission Line having valid Electrical Contractor license are eligible to apply. Bidders have 

to supply only hard ware fittings and no OPGW for the above turn key work. 

 All other terms and conditions imposed in this tender specification shall remain unaltered. 

 
                                                                                       
                                                                                        SR. GENERAL MANAGER [CPC]   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Amendments to Tender Specification No.Sr.GM-CPC-Telecom-OPGW 
Stringing-48/2011. 

 

The following terms are amended in the Tender Specification No. Sr.GM-CPC-Telecom-OPGW 

Stringing-48/2011 following the Ist Corrigendum to Tender Notice No.39/2011.  
1. General : 

 Last date of receipt of tender bid in this office: Dated 31.05.2011, Time: 1 PM 
 Opening of tender:                                           Dated 31.05.2011, Time: 3.30 PM  
2. Section-I of Pat-I- Instruction to tenders: 

 (a) Clause-13: Adequate Experience in supply of OPGW is exempted.   

3. Section-II of Part-I,  General Conditions of contract: 



 (a) Clause-3 : Manner of Execution 

Supply of OPGW by the bidder is optional. They are required to supply necessary hard 

wares & fittings for a line length of 1.8 Km   

(b) Test certificates:  Furnishing of type test & Routine test certificate for OPGW is not 

required.   

4. Section-III of Part-I -    Schedules and Annexures: 

The term for supply of OPGW mentioned in Annexure-IV (Personnel capabilities) & Annexure-IV 

(Equipment capabilities) are not to be considered.   

5. Section-IV: Technical Specification: 

 (i) Execution of the work:-  

The contractor shall supply all the materials as mentioned in Sl.No.3 of Technical 

Specification of the Tender Specification except OPGW type DWSM (8 fibers)-1.8 Kms. 

(ii) Quantity of Requirement: 

(a) DWSM (8 fibers) type OPGW-1.8 Km (To be supplied by OPTCL) 

(b) Tension Assembly (with joint box)-           2 sets-  Bidder’s supply. 

(c) Tension Assembly set (without joint box)- 6 sets   Bidder’s supply. 

(d) Vibration Damper-                                    28 nos   Bidder’s supply. 

(e) Rein forcing Rod for vibration Damper-   14 nos.- -do- 

(f) Clamp for down lead –                             22 nos. -do- 

(g) Joint Box (8F)-                                           2 nos.- -do- 

(iii) The columns against Sl.No.1- OPGW type DWSM (8 fibers) contained in Annexure-XIII. 

Schedule of prices table may not be filled. The other columns against Sl No.2 to Sl. No.12 

are to be filled up. 

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the tender specification No.48 / 
2011 remain unaltered. 

 
SR. GENERAL MANAGER [CPC] 
 
 

 

 


